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| Disciplinary actions (1/10/2008 - 31/12/2008)

BERAEZEGRE WEREGEL) FE30(1)EHE TR AITR T ACESIFR -
The Disciplinary Committee of the EAA has exercised its disciplinary powers under section 30(1)
of the Estate Agents Ordinance against the following licensees:

FehE A (hRBRERES )

Licensee (Licence no.)

FRFIEE 53

Disciplinary actions

=l

Matters concerned

PRI EREGRAR
Centaline Property Agency Limited

C-000227

BENIR
Reprimand and fine

B R (B 2536(1)(@) ()1
Breach of section 36(1)(a)(i) of the EAO

PRI EREGRAR
Centaline Property Agency Limited

C-000227

Al

Admonishment

ER(ERRO) 532 ()&
Breach of section 3(2)(c) of the Practice
Regulation

PEMEREEGRAR #EE BRCERBAG 5£6(2)(b)G

Centaline Property Agency Limited Reprimand Breach of section 6(2)(b) of the Practice
C-000227 Regulation
Haedt—ZBYEBHERATDMUMA21YE #HEERIR BRAERAG) 901K

(HER)C

Century 21 On Hing Property Consultants
Limited trading as Century 21 Property
Agency (Tseung Kwan O)

C-006014

Reprimand and fine

Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

RELIPEMEAERES
Chan Ang trading as Chung Mei Property
Agency

ElE3

Admonishment

BR(BRIRBIY 21401) ()15
Breach of section 14(1)(d) of the Licensing
Regulation

E-113635

s B NI _EF R4 BEEST (BTTRI) 83.4.08

Chan Chin Pang Reprimand and attachment Failure to comply with paragraph 3.4.1 of the
S-091559 of conditions to the licence Code of Ethics

BER" Al A R ER Y AN e 4 REFE CEBIY E19(1) ()RR TE

Chan Kwok Sing Admonishment and attachment Failure to comply with the requirement under
E-114434 of a condition to the licence section 19(1)(c) of the EAO
BREEURFMERBEQRRE #E ER(ERR) 2£8(2)(a)

Chan Sin Kei trading as Taylor Properties Reprimand Breach of section 8(2)(a) of the Practice
Associates Regulation

E-150548

B E ElE ER(EHRRO) 513(4)k

Chan Wing Fai Admonishment Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation
E-145575

REEE" B mIEER BB (BFSTRI) $£3.7.28

Cheung Kwok Wah Suspension of licence Failure to comply with paragraph 3.7.2 of the
S-157436 (7/2/2009 - 6/3/2009) Code of Ethics

REBLUKTTYERAEBLKE

Cheung Man Kuen trading as Wing Sing
Property Agency

E-142277

ElES

Admonishment

ER(BERARBY) 5601)(0)EMEBEI(2)1
Breach of sections 6(1)(b) and 9(2) of the
Practice Regulation




FrhEA (RRERERES )

Licensee (Licence no.)

FRAIE 7

Disciplinary actions

BEEE

Matters concerned

B L R B B
Chiu Chun Kit trading as Lucky Dragon

BlFS

Admonishment

ER(ERRHI) H6(2)%5

Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

Properties
E-205559
e RE -TRRERBLENMEE ERCBRAE)) 213(4)%
Chu Chor Yiu Reprimand, fine and Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation
E-1566908 attachment of a condition to
the licence
N RE TRRERBENMEE  BROBRMEED) E13(4)K
Chui Kwok Keung Reprimand, fine and Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation
S-018681 attachment of a condition to

the licence

FEBRBRATMEAL2ITENEBRITRE
Goodwin Consultants Limited trading as
Century 21 Goodwin Property Consultants

C-002313

BE
Reprimand

ER(ERRB) #£6(2)%K
Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

MERENEHHEATLE"
Ho Soo Wan trading as Fu Sing Property
Company

BEERRERER CHIRG
Reprimand, fine and
attachment of a condition to
the licence

BR(ERBOY 213(4)EME6(2)%
Breach of sections 13(4) and 6(2) of the Practice
Regulation

E-111136

fIEs B KER EBR(ERRO H£13(4)K

Ho Wai Fong Reprimand and fine Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation
E-080500

IR #E BEEST I N R ER YRR R4

Ho Yuet Sheung Reprimand Failure to comply with a specified condition
E-133008 attached to the licence
EBBEXMERB)ERARUESBEXLE ElE: BRABHRAB) 8E3(2)c)&

Hong Kong Property Services (Agency)
Limited trading as Hong Kong Property

C-018893

Admonishment

Breach of section 3(2)(c) of the Practice
Regulation

poE"

Huen Chi Hang
S-061907

EERIEERE CHI R4
Reprimand and attachment of
conditions to the licence

SE S (BRSFSPAI) 3.2 EFMEE3.4.0 88
Failure to comply with paragraphs 3.2.1 and 3.4.1
of the Code of Ethics

BEMUEEDERLE
Kuan Oi Lun Ellen trading as Quotech
Property Company

Reprimand

ER(EHRRO 56016 F6(2)EME14(3)(0) &
Breach of sections 6(1), 6(2) and 14(3)(b) of the
Practice Regulation

E-003905

Syl BB MIT R _EF N4 BEEST (BTTRI) 83.4.08

Lam Kam Hung Reprimand and attachment Failure to comply with paragraph 3.4.1 of the
S-098867 of a condition to the licence Code of Ethics

" B E RISt BT (BTTRI) $3.218

Lam Shu Chun Reprimand and attachment Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the
S-081124 of a condition to the licence Code of Ethics

2R LRt E AT LR
Lau Chi Yuen trading as Fok Ming Estate
Agency

E-119927

BEERRERRR CHIR G
Reprimand, fine and
attachment of a condition to
the licence

ER (BRI 513(4) 5k B6(1)ERMEE6(2)1K
Breach of sections 13(4), 6(1) and 6(2) of the
Practice Regulation




FrhEA (RRERERES )

Licensee (Licence no.)

FRAIE S

Disciplinary actions

Gl

Matters concerned

BIERNEE R E YR RS
Lau Chun Hing trading as Treasure Palace
Property Agency

E-113598

Al

Admonishment

BR (R #140)0) ()&
Breach of section 14(1)(b)(i) of the Licensing
Regulation

BIEFS L S R EATLE
Lau Wai Fong Anna trading as Chosen
Property Agency Co

BlES

Admonishment

BR(EERBY E140)(0) 5
Breach of section 14(1)(b) of the Licensing
Regulation

E-082160
2" BETRRERBLENMGE ERCEEAEG) E100)EM (ERRH) £6(1)K
Leung Po Lo, Paul Reprimand, fine and Breach of section 10(1) of the Licensing
E-059254 attachment of a condition to Regulation and section 6(1) of the Practice
the licence Regulation
REE E BR (BB 210}
Leung Wai Ching Reprimand Breach of section 10(b) of the Practice
E-008184 Regulation
E=Ea" BT B aIEER (29/11/2008- ARG (BB E190))ENREMER (BRR
Lui Lai Ho Winnie 12/12/2008)  BEREEBLE  fI) 5E6(2)k&
E-105128 F hO & ¢ Failure to comply with the requirement under
Suspension of licence section 19(1)(c) of the EAO and breach of section
(29/11/2008 - 12/12/2008), 6(2) of the Practice Regulation
reprimand and attachment of a
condition to the licence
i 38 RAERRIR LM A4 WERT (BFFA) 23218
Ma Nga Yiu Reprimand and attachment of  Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the
S-235367 a condition to the licence Code of Ethics

R BERATER RS
Midland Realty International Limited trading
as Midland Realty

C-000982

Reprimand and fine

BR(BRRO) F(E

Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

ERMERBERATLER YR L
Midland Realty International Limited trading
as Midland Realty

C-000982

Bl GIEN
Admonishment and fine

BRAERRO) #1566
Breach of section 15 of the Practice Regulation

=S LE e Ll NSNS S
Midland Realty International Limited trading
as Midland Realty

C-000982

RERER
Reprimand and fine

EBR (BRI B9

Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

KRN BERARLEBYRKE
Midland Realty International Limited trading
as Midland Realty

Bl &b

Admonishment and fine

ER (BRI Bk

Breach of section 9(1) of the Practice Regulation

Cc-000982

wEH" BB NIT R _EF IR BEEST (BTTRI) $3.2.1BME3.4.08

Mui Chak Shing Reprimand and attachment Failure to comply with paragraphs 3.2.1 and 3.4.1
S-139292 of a condition to the licence of the Code of Ethics

st B E AR I 0t BHEST (BTTR) $3.4.08

Mui Hiu Man Reprimand and attachment Failure to comply with paragraph 3.4.1 of the
S-191312 of a condition to the licence Code of Ethics




FrhEA (RRERERES )

Licensee (Licence no.)

FRAIE 7

Disciplinary actions

=l

Matters concerned

REE" B RITHEER _ER R4 BEBSE (BRSSPI 3.2 1B M348
Ngai Ka Fai Reprimand and attachment Failure to comply with paragraphs 3.2.1 and 3.4.1
S-058434 of a condition to the licence of the Code of Ethics
BRFLIPAEBERBEARRE #E ER(ERRH) 56(2)8K
Poon Mei Ho trading as Ming Mei Real Est. Reprimand Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation
Co.
E-122057
2=(2001)BRARE S ERIBATLE £E ER (BB 53(2) ()
T & T (2001) Limited tradingas T & T Reprimand Breach of section 3(2)(c) of the Practice
Properties Agency Company Regulation
C-016570
REMEZRBRAT HEE B R (BB 2814(1) () 1EHN CEARRE) B6(2)16
Tai Tung Estate Development Limited Reprimand Breach of section 14(1)(b) of the Licensing

6(

C-019710

Regulation and section 6(2) of the Practice

Regulation
B BE IRREER MGG ER(ERRO) E13(4)EMEEEST (BF<Fal) £
Tam Lai Yee Crystal Reprimand, fine and 3418
S-226918 attachment of a condition to Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation
the licence and failure to comply with paragraph 3.4.1 of the
Code of Ethics
2 ELE ER(ERRO £5(2)(b)
Tam Ying Admonishment Breach of section 5(2)(b) of the Practice
S-106911 Regulation

TRRNEEECE"
Ting Jenny trading as Hong Da Property
Agency Co.

E-107719

B RITHEER _E R R4
Reprimand and attachment
of a condition to the licence

ER(ERRP) E6(2)%h

Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

TEFUESHTHMERMRGTARKE
Ting So Fong trading as Kam Lam Realty
Decoration Design Company

E-092596

EENER
Reprimand and fine

ZR (B 2536(1)(@) )1
Breach of section 36(1)(a)(i) of the EAO

Ep PLEier i
Tsang Tsui Lan trading as China View
Property Agency

EERIEER EHIn R4
Reprimand and attachment
of a condition to the licence

EBR(ERBOY 213(4)EME6(2)%
Breach of sections 13(4) and 6(2) of the Practice
Regulation

E-172397

EXH ElE BEESTH NI RR R ERFE R GRG

Tsoi Yuk See Admonishment Failure to comply with a specified condition
E-121296 attached to the licence
EERLUKFEREBRE ElE:

Wong Chi Wing Alexander trading as Wing
Sing Property Agency

Admonishment

EBR(EHRIRBY) 5610 EMEI(2)E
Breach of sections 6(1)(b) and 9( ) of the
Practice Regulation

E-233920

grE" TERRER LIS et REFE (BB E2102)()EHIRE

Wong On Wa Attachment of conditions to Failure to comply with the requirement under
S-072784 the licence section 21(2)(c) of the EAO




FrhEA (RRERERES )

Licensee (Licence no.)

FRAIE 7

Disciplinary actions

=l

Matters concerned

FHEE" JE B NAERR R _EF IR BEEST (BRI 583.2.08

Wong Sau Lin Reprimand and attachment Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the
E-100048 of a condition to the licence Code of Ethics

#ZkE" B E AR I 0t BB (BSTTRI) #3.2.18

Wong Siu Hong Reprimand and attachment Failure to comply with paragraph 3.2.1 of the
S-200287 of a condition to the licence Code of Ethics

ERFR IR RS B gl a0 SR R ER _E Y A4 ER(ERRH) 86(2)1K

Yau Chung Mui trading as C. Hong Kong
Property Agency
E-244378

Admonishment and attachment
of a condition to the licence

Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

lzk
Yeung Ming Chu

E-102660

HE SR RIERRR DR
Reprimand, fine and
attachment of a condition to
the licence

BR(ERRB) 213(4) 1%
Breach of section 13(4) of the Practice Regulation

BHEDBZERBEARRE #E ER(ERRH 5601k

Yeung Yat Sing trading as Kin Yip Real Estate Reprimand Breach of section 6(1)(c) of the Practice

Agency Co. Regulation

E-134555

B FishR e WEERERR CREIRGEE) Bk TBEN(E

Yeung Yiu Tung Revocation of licence EASREPI) 4016 FBRKL

S-111541 Convicted of the offences under section 9 of the
Theft Ordinance, common law and section 40 of
the Offences Against the Person Ordinance

e37 R IR WA (1BF7A)) 83518

Yip Kin Hung Suspension of licence Failure to comply with paragraph 3.5.1 of the

S-027447 (22/11/2008 - 21/12/2008) Code of Ethics

%" A A R BB _E BN e ER(ERRO) 56(2)1K

Yip Kwok Ho Admonishment and attachment Breach of section 6(2) of the Practice Regulation

E-228855 of a condition to the licence

e HEE BEE ST N AR ER R R (R ¢

Yip Ying Lung Reprimand Failure to comply with a specified condition

S-226518 attached to the licence

" JE B NIERR R _EF R4 BEEST (BRI 3.4

Yu Chung Hong Reprimand and attachment Failure to comply with paragraph 3.4.1 of the

E-077043 of conditions to the licence Code of Ethics

&F Notes

(1) BBREZRETINE/TER (2008FF 46812 2009F 565 )  F#IEAIEABITERME (www.gldgov.hk/egazette) 263 o
These cases were also published in the Gazette (nos. 46/2008 to 6/2009). For details, please refer to the Gazette (website: www.gld.gov.hk/egazette).

(2) BEFBAERLHFESIVERL L5 -

These licensees have appealed against the decisions of the Disciplinary Committee.

Al Legend
CIRBIY — (HBEERIRRE)
EAO - Estate Agents Ordinance

(ERAG) — CLEREER (—MEEREBEEME) K60
Practice Regulation — Estate Agents Practice (General Duties and Hong Kong Residential Properties) Regulation

(EERRARBI — (LERE (358 ) KRB

Licensing Regulation — Estate Agents (Licensing) Regulation



